L - Taper Section

Tangent Section A

Removal of pavement markings
and prismatic reflectors

Temporary pavement marking

Temporary pavement marking not required
on tangent sections with channelizing devices
unless otherwise specified.

Channelizing devices W

LEGEND

L - Minimum length of taper in feet.

S - Posted speed limit prior to the construction

zone in mph.
W - Width of offset in feet.
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S L
MPH W=9 | W=10 | W=11 | W=12
20 60 70 70 80
25 90 100 120 130
30 140 150 170 180
35 &40 180 & 240 | 200 & 270 | 220 & 300 | 250 & 320
45 400 450 500 540
50 450 500 550 600
55 500 550 610 660
65 590 650 720 780

The values of L for speeds of 45 mph or greater are based on the equation L = W x S.
The values for speeds of less than 40 mph or lower are based on the equation L = W x 52/60.
For both equations, L and W are in feet and S is mph. These equations are taken from
the MUTCD. The taper lengths used in the field, may be either the values provided in
the table or calculated values from the equations. For offset widths other than those
used in the table, the taper lengths shall be calculated based on the equations.
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